

**M/s C.K. Infrastructure Ltd. Vs. M.C. Shimla
and another**

CWP No. 13272 of 2024

21.11.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CWP No. 13272 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate and Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2, respectively and seek time to file reply. Be filed within two weeks positively.

List for consideration on **16.12.2024**.

CMP No. 21775 of 2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Reply be filed within two weeks.

Till next date of hearing, action in pursuance to order dated 14.11.2024 (Annexure P-15), against the petitioner, shall be kept in abeyance.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

21st November, 2024
(Chander)