

M/s C.K. Infrastructure Ltd. vs. Municipal Corporation & another

CWP No.13272 of 2024

16.12.2024 Present: Mr.R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Virender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate, alongwith M/s Raman Jamalta, Tejasvi Dogra and Harsh Kalta, Advocates, for respondent No.2.

CWP No.13272/2024 & CMP No.21775/2024

As prayed, further three weeks' time, is granted to file replies on behalf of the respondents. Rejoinder(s) thereto, within three weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 13.03.2025.

Interim to continue till next date of hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

December 16, 2024
(Purohit)