

M/s C.K. Infrastructure Ltd. Vs. M.C. Shimla

CWP No. 13272 of 2024

03.06.2025 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the respondent No.2.

List on **24.06.2025**, till then, interim order to continue.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

03rd June, 2025
(Sumit)