

M/s C.K. Infrastructure Ltd. vs. M.C. Shimla

CWP No.13272 of 2024

29.07.2025 Present: Mr.R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Paras Dhaulta and Mr.Abhinav M. Goel, Advocates, for respondent No.2.

As prayed, matter is adjourned for final hearing on
25.08.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 29, 2025
(Purohit)