

M/s C.K. Infrastructure Ltd. Vs. M.C. Shimla

CWP No. 13272 of 2024

13.11.2025 **Present:** Mr.R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, alongwith with Mr.Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

CWP No. 13272 of 2024 and CMP No. 21775 of 2024

As prayed, list for consideration on
29th December, 2025.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

13th November, 2025
(Keshav)