

M/s C.K. Infrastructure Ltd. Vs. Municipal Corporation Shimla and Another.

CWP No. 13272 of 2024

18.6.2026 **Present:** Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, vice Mr.Raman Jamalta, advocate, for respondent No. 2.

CWP No. 13272 of 2024 & CMP No. 21775 of 2024

As prayed on behalf of original counsel for respondent No. 2, matter is adjourned for consideration on **6th August, 2026.**

Interim order to continue.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

18th June, 2026.
(Keshav)